
## Evaluation Methods Used

- Testing is based on general product knowledge.
- Testing with assistive technologies (including screen reader; screen magnification; contrast switching; keyboard; speech recognition)
- Testing with automated and manual accessibility testing tools:
  - Browserstack Website Scanner
  - Axe
  - Wave
  - NVDA
  - Chrome Dev Tools
  - Apple (Mac) Voice Reader

## Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included in Report
<a href="#"><b>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0</b></a>	Level A ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AA ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AAA (Yes / <b>No</b> )
<a href="#"><b>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1</b></a>	Level A ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AA ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AAA (Yes / <b>No</b> )
<a href="#"><b>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2</b></a>	Level A ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AA ( <b>Yes</b> / No ) Level AAA (Yes / <b>No</b> )
<a href="#"><b>EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public procurement of ICT products and services in Europe</b></a> – V3.2.1(2021-03)	(Yes / <b>No</b> )
<a href="#"><b>Information and Communication Technology Revised 508 Standards and 255 Guidelines</b></a> – Accessed 12 April 2024	(Yes / <b>No</b> )

## Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

## WCAG 2.x Report

**Note:** When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

**Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A**

Level A Notes

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><b><u>1.1.1 Non-text Content</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.1.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	<p>The primary forms of published content on the site are PDF and HTML, with some Epub as well. However, individual publications that feature images, such as chapters or articles, typically lack textual alternatives. Consequently, there are numerous cases in the publication content where non-textual content does not have text alternatives, and these publications do not provide effective text alternatives for non-text content. This issue is not due to the limitations of the platform.</p>
<p><b><u>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.2.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>11.1.2.1.2.1 and</li> <li>11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Not applicable	

<b>Revised Section 508</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.2.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	Videos are hosted on YouTube, which provides built-in support for closed captions; captions can be enabled and managed through YouTube's captioning tools.
<p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.2.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.3.1 Info and Relationships</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.3.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) • 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	Landmark regions are not yet consistently implemented across all pages; additional work is needed to ensure complete and correct landmark structure.
<p><b><u>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.3.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs))</li> </ul>	Supports	

<p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501(Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.3.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501(Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>1.4.1 Use of Color</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.1(Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.1(Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.1(Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p>	Partially supports	The contrast of inline links within text does not always meet minimum requirements and needs to be corrected.

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501(Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.4.2 Audio Control</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501(Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Not applicable	
<p><b><u>2.1.1 Keyboard</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.1.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501(Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Partially supports	Minor keyboard accessibility issues affecting Contributors links have been identified and are being addressed.

<p><b><u>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.1.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	<p>Users are not trapped when navigating by keyboard, but some components require excessive tabbing and cannot currently be bypassed.</p>
<p><b><u>2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts</u></b> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.1.4 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <p>– Does not apply</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	
<p><b><u>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable</u></b> (Level A)</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	

<p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.2.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.2.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	
<p><b><u>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p>	<p>Supports</p>	

<p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.3.1(Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.3.1(Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.3.1(Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.3.1(Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</u> (Level A)</b></p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.4.1(Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.4.1(Non-web document) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.2.4.1(Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.2.4.1(Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs</li> </ul>	Partially supports	Landmark regions are not yet consistently implemented across all pages; additional work is needed to ensure complete and correct landmark structure. For some page regions, skip mechanisms (e.g., skip links) are not yet provided and need to be added.

<p><b><u>2.4.2 Page Titled</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.4.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software)           <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Does not apply</li> </ul> </li> <li>• 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	
<p><b><u>2.4.3 Focus Order</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.4.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	

<p><b><u>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.4.4 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Partially supports	There are minor issues where links are implemented without visible text or appropriate ARIA labels; these need to be corrected.
<p><b><u>2.5.1 Pointer Gestures</u></b> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.5.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation</u></b> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p>	Supports	

<p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.5.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <p>– Does not apply</p>		
<p><b>2.5.3 Label in Name</b> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.5.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <p>– Does not apply</p>	Supports	
<p><b>2.5.4 Motion Actuation</b> (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.5.4 (Web)</li> </ul>	Not Applicable	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>		
<p><b><u>3.1.1 Language of Page</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.1.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p>Support</p>	Supports	
<p><b><u>3.2.1 On Focus</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.2.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>3.2.2 On Input</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.2.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> </li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>3.2.6 Consistent Help</u></b> (Level A 2.2 only)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul>	Supports	

<p><b><u>3.3.1 Error Identification</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.3.1 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	
<p><b><u>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.3.2 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>A few form fields are missing explicit labels and should be corrected.</p>

<p><b><u>3.3.7 Redundant Entry</u></b> (Level A 2.2 only)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Partially supports	
<p><b><u>4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)</u></b></p> <p><i>Applies to:</i></p> <p><b>WCAG 2.0 and 2.1</b> – Always answer ‘Supports’</p> <p><b>WCAG 2.2</b> (obsolete and removed) – Does not apply</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● 9.4.1.1 (Web)</li> <li>● 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document)</li> <li>● 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>● 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>● 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>● 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>● 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>● 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>● 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the <a href="#">WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata</a> and the <a href="#">WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata</a> .
<p><b><u>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value</u></b> (Level A)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● 9.4.1.2 (Web)</li> </ul>	Partially supports	Several minor issues with ARIA attributes have been identified and need to be corrected.

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
---	--	--

**Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA**

Level AA Notes

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><b><u>1.2.4 Captions (Live)</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.2.4 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Not applicable	

<p><b><u>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.2.5 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Not applicable</p>	
<p><b><u>1.3.4 Orientation</u></b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.3.4 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul>	<p>Supports</p>	
<p><b><u>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose</u></b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p>	<p>Supports</p>	

<p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.3.5 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>1.4.4 Resize text</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.4 (Web)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>1.4.5 Images of Text</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.5 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>1.4.10 Reflow</u></b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.10 (Web)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>		
<p><b><u>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast</u></b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.11 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Supports	There are minor issues with the contrast of placeholder text in form fields that need to be adjusted.
<p><b><u>1.4.12 Text Spacing</u></b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.12 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>		
<p><b>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus</b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.1.4.13 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Partially supports	Some popovers are not fully dismissible and require adjustment to meet dismissible content requirements.
<p><b>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.2.4.5 (Web) · 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>2.4.6 Headings and Labels</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>9.2.4.6 (Web)</li> <li>10.2.4.6 (Non-web document)</li> <li>11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>11.2.4.6 (Closed Software)</li> <li>11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>2.4.7 Focus Visible</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>9.2.4.7 (Web)</li> <li>10.2.4.7 (Non-web document)</li> <li>11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>11.2.4.7 (Closed Software)</li> <li>11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Partially supports	A consistent keyboard focus style has been introduced but is not yet fully implemented; some components still lack a visible focus indicator.

<b>Revised Section 508</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>● 501 (Web)(Software)</li><li>● 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li><li>● 602.3 (Support Docs)</li></ul>		
<b>2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum)</b> (Level AA 2.2 only)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>	Partially supports	Some links inside collapsed accordions can still receive keyboard focus, resulting in a confusing focus order.
<b>Revised Section 508</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>		
<b>2.5.7 Dragging Movements</b> (Level AA 2.2 only)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>	Not applicable	
<b>Revised Section 508</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>		
<b>2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum)</b> (Level AA 2.2 only)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>	Supports	
<b>Revised Section 508</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul>		
<b>3.1.2 Language of Parts</b> (Level AA)  <i>Also applies to:</i>  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>● 9.3.1.2 (Web)</li><li>● 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document)</li><li>● 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software)<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>– Does not apply</li></ul></li></ul>	Does not support	Publications do not consistently identify their languages. For example, collections containing both English and German content do not systematically indicate the language for each item, and the content within a publication lacks markup to specify the primary or additional languages.

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.2.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web) (Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.2.4 (Web)</li> </ul>	Supports	

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b><u>3.3.3 Error Suggestion</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.3.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b><u>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)</u></b> (Level AA)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p>	Partially supports	The checkout process does not include a final review step for users to confirm all entered details before submission.

<p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.3.3.4 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b>3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum)</b> (Level AA 2.2 only)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>– Does not apply</li> </ul>	Supports	
<p><b>4.1.3 Status Messages</b> (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><i>Also applies to:</i></p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 9.4.1.3 (Web)</li> <li>• 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document)</li> <li>• 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software)</li> <li>• 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply</li> <li>• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)</li> <li>• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Does not support	Existing status and error messages need to be adapted so they are properly exposed to assistive technologies.

<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
--	--	--

**Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA**

Level AAA Notes

<b>1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply  <b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply	Not applicable	
<b>1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply  <b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply	Not applicable	
<b>1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply  <b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply	Not applicable	
<b>1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) 1.3.6 Identify Purpose</b> (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)  <b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply  <b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply	Not applicable	

<b><u>1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b><u>1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not applicable	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b><u>1.4.8 Visual Presentation</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b><u>1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception)</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b><u>2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception)</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b><u>2.2.3 No Timing</u></b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	

<p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>		
<p><b>2.2.4 Interruptions</b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not applicable	
<p><b>2.2.5 Re-authenticating</b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b>2.2.6 Timeouts</b> (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b>2.3.2 Three Flashes</b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b>2.3.3 Animation from Interactions</b> (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)</p>	Not applicable	

<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.4.8 Location</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) 2.4.10 Section Headings</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced)</b> (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.4.13 Focus Appearance</b> (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.5.5 Target Size</b> (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Not evaluated	

<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms</b> (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>3.1.3 Unusual Words</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>3.1.4 Abbreviations</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>3.1.5 Reading Level</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	
<b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply		
<b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply		
<b>3.1.6 Pronunciation</b> (Level AAA)	Not evaluated	

<p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>		
<p><b><u>3.2.5 Change on Request</u></b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b><u>3.3.5 Help</u></b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b><u>3.3.6 Error Prevention (All)</u></b> (Level AAA)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	
<p><b><u>3.3.9 Accessible Authentication (Enhanced)</u></b> (Level AAA 2.2 only)</p> <p><b>EN 301549 Criteria</b> – Does not apply</p> <p><b>Revised Section 508</b> – Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	